The SR33 series is an  ideal substitute for a Star/Delta starter because
it fits into a similar footprint, thus simplifying installation. The SR33 soft
starters use thyristors for controlled reduced voltage motor starting
and stopping, then switch to internal bypass contacts for efficient
running at rated speed.
This series is designed to fit in place of existing wye-delta starters.
3-potentiometer setup (Start Voltage, Start Time, and Stop Time) make
installation and commissioning easy.

                     Currents from 22A to 482A
Overload Current Profile (X-Tx)
  3-5 = 3 times rated current (Ie) for 5s
Index Rating Example - Bypassed Operation
(AC-53b Utilization Category per IEC 60947-4-2)
AC-53b = controller semiconductors provide squirrel-cage motor Start control
only;  bypassed for Run and Stop.
IEC Index Ratings are comprised of Rated Operational Current (Ie), Utilization
Category, Overload Current Profile (X-Tx), OFF-time.
SR33 Index Ratings – AC-53b (Bypassed Operation) *
Trip
Class
X-Tx;
OFF-time
Ie (A) Model #
5 3-5; 355 (10) 22 to 482 SR33-22 to SR33-482
10B
3.5-12; 708 (5) 29 to 241 SR33-29 to SR33-241
3.5-12; 1188 (3) 280 to 482 SR33-280 to SR33-482
10
3-23; 697 (5) 29 to 280 SR33-29 to SR33-280
3-23; 1177 (3) 350 to 482 SR33-350 to SR33-482
20
4-19; 701 (5) 29 to 350 SR33-29 to SR33-350
4-19; 1181 (3) 430 to 482 SR33-430 to SR33-482
30
4-29; 691 (5) 41 to 430 SR33-41 to SR33-430
4-29; 1171 (3) 482 SR33-482
* Index rating AC-53b is specified by IEC standard # 60947-4-2

can be difficult to start
Off-Load Mixer 5 5 No material in basin; off-load
Heavy Mixer 20 10–15 Material in basin
SR33 SELECTION – Selection Table  �
I (A)
Motor Soft Starter Application Trip Class
HP @
230V
HP @
460V
Class 5 Class 10B Class 10 Class 20 Class 30
10 starts/hr 5 starts/hr
22 7.5 15 SR33-22 SR33-29 SR33-29 SR33-29 SR33-41
29 10 20 SR33-29 SR33-41 SR33-41 SR33-41 SR33-55
41 10 30 SR33-41 SR33-55 SR33-55 SR33-66 SR33-97
55 20 40 SR33-55 SR33-66 SR33-66 SR33-97 SR33-132
66 20 50 SR33-66 SR33-80 SR33-80 SR33-132 SR33-132
80 30 60 SR33-80 SR33-132 SR33-132 SR33-132 SR33-160
97 30 75 SR33-97 SR33-132 SR33-132 SR33-160 SR33-195
132 50 100 SR33-132 SR33-195 SR33-195 SR33-241 SR33-280
160 60 125 SR33-160 SR33-241 SR33-241 SR33-280 SR33-350
195 75 150 SR33-195 SR33-241 SR33-280 SR33-350 SR33-430
– – – – 3 starts/hr
241 75 200 SR33-241 SR33-280 SR33-350 SR33-430 SR33-482
280 100 200 SR33-280 SR33-350 SR33-430 SR33-482 –
350 125 250 SR33-350 SR33-482 SR33-482 – –
430 150 350 SR33-430 – – – –
482 200 400 SR33-482 – – – –

Delay Current-Limiting Fuse*
Rated 600VAC
Amp Edison JHL Part #
SR33-22
5kA
2018920.50A 35A JHL35
SR33-29
2018920.100A
45A JHL45
SR33-41 60A JHL60
SR33-55
2018920.125A
80A JHL80
SR33-66
10kA
125A JHL125
SR33-80
2061032.200A
175A JHL175
SR33-97 200A JHL200
SR33-132 2061032.250A 250A JHL250
SR33-160
2061032.400A
350A JHL350
SR33-195 400A JHL400
SR33-241
18kA
2062032.630 450A JHL450
SR33-280
SR33-350
2063032.1000 –SR33-430
SR33-482